34. Kemmeriboden-Schwinget 2009

Sonntag, 30. August 2009

Statistik

1 Zaugg Thomas 2 a Wenger Kilian 2 b Burki
Eggiwil 58.50 Horboden 58.00 Eggiwil
Maurer Reto + 10.00 Siegenthaler ~ Matthias - 8.75 Krummenache Martin
Schitz Urs + 9.75 Fankhauser Kurt + 9.75 Fankhauser Erich
Emmenegger Roman + 10.00 Zircher Fritz + 10.00 Graber Willi
Niederberger  Joel + 10.00 Zwabhlen Olivier + 9.75 Schenkel Adrian
Wenger Kilian 0 8.75 Zaugg Thomas + 10.00 Maurer Reto
Marti Stefan + 10.00 Wiedmer Matthias + 9.75 Kropf Thomas

3 Maurer Reto 4 a Siegenthaler Matthias 4 b Pellet
Oberwil S b57.75 Fankhaus S 57.50 Oberschrot
Zaugg Thomas 0 8.75 Wenger Kilian - 8.75 Berger René
Burri Roland + 10.00 Niederberger  Joel + 10.00 Schenkel Adrian
Wiedmer Matthias + 10.00 Walti Christoph + 10.00 Kropf Thomas
Reber Marcel + 10.00 Scheuner Michael + 9.75 Leuenberger ~ Michael
Biirki Christian + 10.00 Fankhauser Erich + 10.00 Gerber Christian
Siegenthaler ~ Matthias - 9.00 Maurer Reto - 9.00 Habegger Heinz

4 ¢ Luginbihl Hanspeter 5 Schenkel Adrian 6 a Leuenberger
Aeschiried 57.50 Kirchdorf 57.00 Eggiwil
Graber Willi - 9.00 Gasser Ueli + 10.00 Siegenthaler ~ Tobias
Flihmann Michel + 10.00 Pellet Hanspeter - 8.75 Marti Stefan
Marti Stefan - 8.75 Hofstetter Marco + 10.00 Brun Jonas
Gerber Marco + 10.00 Burki Christian 0 8.50 Pellet Hanspeter
Portmann Josef + 9.75 Kobel Lorenz + 10.00 Flihmann Michel
Gasser Ueli + 10.00 Scheuner Michael + 9.75 Fankhauser Hans-Jakob

6 b Emmenegger Roman 6 ¢ Schutz urs 6 d Reber
Entlebuch 56.75 Reichenbach 56.75 Trub
Waithrich Niklaus + 9.75 Zbinden Reto + 9.75 Gerber Christian
Hofmann Florian + 9.75 Zaugg Thomas 0 8.50 Graber Willi
Zaugg Thomas 0 8.50 Reber Christian + 10.00 Urfer Simon
Wittwer René + 9.75 Graber Willi 0 8.75 Maurer Reto
Leuenberger ~ Thomas + 10.00 Liechti Samuel + 9.75 Joss David
Graber Willi - 9.00 Fink Beat + 10.00 Pellet Michael

6 e Fankhauser Kurt 6 f Burri Roland 7 a Leuenberger
Eggiwil 56.75 Sangernboden 56.75 Burgistein
Pellet Michael + 10.00 Fankhauser Hans-Jakob + 10.00 Kestenholz Christian
Wenger Kilian 0 8.50 Maurer Reto 0 8.50 Krummenache Martin
Kobel Lorenz + 10.00 Galli Markus + 10.00 Meyer Reto
Burri Roland 0 8.50 Fankhauser Kurt + 10.00 Hofmann Florian
Wittwer René + 10.00 Graber Willi 0 8.50 Emmenegger Roman
Riegsegger Michael + 9.75 Liechti Stefan + 9.75 Portmann Josef

7 b Graber Willi 8 a Gerber Christian 8 b Habegger
Bolligen 56.50 Roéthenbach 56.25 Fankhaus
Luginbuhl Hanspeter - 9.00 Reber Marcel 0 8.75 Niederberger  Joel
Reber Marcel + 10.00 Fink Bruno + 9.75 Hofstetter Marco
Burki Christian 0 8.50 Schopfer Thomas + 9.75 Joss David
Schitz Urs + 10.00 Pellet Michael + 9.75 Urfer Simon
Burri Roland + 10.00 Pellet Hanspeter 0 8.50 Wiithrich Niklaus
Emmenegger Roman - 9.00 Hofstetter Marco + 9.75 Pellet Hanspeter

9 a Zircher Kurt 9 b Zaugg Res 9 ¢ Marti
Eggiwil 56.00 Eggiwil 56.00 Rueggisberg
Liechti Samuel - 8.75 Scheuner Michael - 8.75 Stadelmann Pius
Morgenthaler  Pascal + 10.00 Niederhduser  Martin + 10.00 Leuenberger ~ Michael
Zwabhlen Olivier 0 8.75 Hofmann Florian 0 8.75 Luginbuhl Hanspeter
Schnider Markus + 9.75 Flihmann Michel + 10.00 Liechti Stefan
Siegenthaler ~ Tobias - 8.75 Schopfer Thomas + 9.75 Michel Jonas
Schaller Moritz + 10.00 Niederberger  Joel - 8.75 Zaugg Thomas

9 d Waithrich Niklaus 9 e Siegrist Silas 9 f Niederberger
Schangnau 56.00 Roéthenbach 56.00 Plaffeien
Emmenegger Roman 0 8.50 Hofstetter Marco 0 8.50 Habegger Heinz
Murpf Daniel + 10.00 Joss David 0 8.50 Siegenthaler ~ Matthias
von Biiren Stefan + 10.00 Schnider Bruno + 10.00 Tschanz Christof
Kropf Thomas - 9.00 Zemp Markus - 9.00 Zaugg Thomas
Habegger Heinz 0 8.50 Kampf Remo + 10.00 Kestenholz Christian
Rolli Martin + 10.00 Graber Alfred + 10.00 Zaugg Res
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9 g Géggeler
Walkringen
Rolli Martin
Wittwer René
Fink Bruno
Wittwer Beat
Zwahlen Olivier

Fankhauser Erich

10 b Schopfer

Marbach

Urfer Simon
Galli Markus
Gerber Christian
Meyer Reto
Zaugg Res
Gerber Marco
10 e Kropf
Willadingen
Portmann Josef
Gerber Marco
Pellet Hanspeter
Withrich Niklaus
Zircher Fritz
Burki Christian
11 b Zurcher
Eggiwil

Wiedmer Matthias
Zwahlen Christian
Wenger Kilian
Salzmann Simon
Kropf Thomas
Fink Bruno
11 e Kobel
Signau

Schafer Guido
Stucki Daniel
Fankhauser Kurt
Murpf Daniel
Schenkel Adrian
Reber Christian

11 h Portmann

Wiggen

Kropf Thomas
Zaugg Roland
Engel Manfred
Berger René
Luginbuhl Hanspeter
Leuenberger ~ Thomas

12 b Rulegsegger

Heimenschwand
Morgenthaler  Pascal

Blaser Roman
Kampf Remo
Fankhauser Erich
Salzmann Simon

Fankhauser Kurt

12 e Kestenholz

Aeschlen
Leuenberger ~ Thomas
Schnider Bruno
Gasser Ueli
Wechsler Silvan
Niederberger  Joel
Wechsler Silvan
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9 h Fankhauser

Entlebuch

Wittwer René
Biirki Christian
Weyermann Florian
Riegsegger Michael
Siegenthaler ~ Matthias
Géggeler Adrian

10 ¢ Scheuner

Heimenschwand
Zaugg Res
Kuster Cyrill
Stadelmann Pius
Siegenthaler ~ Matthias
Weyermann Florian

Schenkel Adrian
10 f Gasser
Eggiwil
Schenkel Adrian
Schnider Markus
Kestenholz Christian
Brun Jonas
Hofmann Florian
Luginbuhl Hanspeter

11 ¢ Weyermann
Lotzwil
Michel Jonas
Schiipbach Mischa
Fankhauser Erich

Hofstetter Marco
Scheuner Michael
Zwahlen Olivier

11 f Fankhauser

Trub

Burri Roland
Zemp Markus
Kuster Cyrill
Zwabhlen Christian
Zurbuchen Stefan
Leuenberger ~ Michael

11 i Hofmann

Aarburg
Walti Christoph
Emmenegger Roman
Zaugg Res
Leuenberger ~ Thomas
Gasser Ueli
Zwabhlen Christian
12 ¢ Aeschbacher
Heimisbach
Lanz Benjamin
Stadelmann Pius
Flihmann Michel
Zaugg Roland
Schafer Guido

Niederhduser ~ Martin

13 a Scheidegger

Oberdiessbach

von Biiren Stefan
Brun Jonas
Lanz Benjamin
Kuster Cyrill
Pellet Michael
Murpf Daniel
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10 a Wiedmer
Fankhaus

Zircher Fritz
Salzmann Simon
Maurer Reto
Fink Bruno
Graber Alfred
Wenger Kilian
10 d Michel
Schafhausen
Weyermann Florian
von Biiren Stefan
Murpf Daniel
Stadelmann Pius
Marti Stefan
Flihmann Michel

11 a Krummenache

Hasle

Burki Christian
Leuenberger ~ Thomas
Graber Alfred
Morgenthaler  Pascal
Walti Christoph
Reusser Philipp
11 d Liechti
Langnau

Zircher Kurt
Bapst Manuel
Wittwer René
von Biiren Stefan
Schiitz Urs
Zurbuchen Stefan
11 g Brun
Entlebuch

Reusser Philipp
Scheidegger ~ Markus
Leuenberger ~ Michael
Gasser Ueli
Tschanz Christof
Siegenthaler ~ Tobias
12 a Walti
Vechigen

Hofmann Florian
Meyer Reto
Siegenthaler ~ Matthias

Niederhduser  Martin
Krummenache Martin
Salzmann Simon

12 d Liechti

Lauperswil
Schnider Bruno
Siegenthaler ~ Tobias

Zwahlen Christian
Marti Stefan
Niederhduser  Martin
Burri Roland
13 b Wittwer
Oberbalm
Fankhauser Erich
Géggeler Adrian
Liechti Samuel

Emmenegger Roman
Fankhauser Kurt
Kuster Cyrill

Matthias

55.75
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55.50
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8.50
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13 ¢ Pellet
Zumholz
Fankhauser Kurt
Fink Beat
Rolli Martin
Gerber Christian
Scheidegger ~ Markus
Reber Marcel
15 a Zbinden
Mittelhdusern
Schiitz Urs
Wittwer Beat
Gerber Marco
Schafer Guido
Zemp Markus
Stadelmann Pius
15 d Zwahlen
Sangernboden
Graber Alfred
Zurbuchen Stefan
Zircher Kurt
Wenger Kilian
Géggeler Adrian

Weyermann Florian

16 b Stadelmann

Entlebuch

Marti Stefan
Aeschbacher  Matthias
Scheuner Michael
Michel Jonas
von Biiren Stefan
Zbinden Reto
16 e Meyer
Dagmersellen
Gerber Hans
Walti Christoph
Leuenberger ~ Thomas
Schopfer Thomas
Stucki Daniel
Schnider Markus
16 h Gerber
Signau

Schaller Moritz
Kropf Thomas
Zbinden Reto
Luginbuhl Hanspeter
Fink Bruno
Schopfer Thomas
16 k Fink
Marbach

Engel Manfred
Pellet Michael
Salzmann Simon
Rolli Martin
Bapst Manuel
Schiitz Urs

17 ¢ Schaller
Siehen

Stucki Daniel
Gerber Marco
Reusser Philipp
Graber Marco
Graber Béanz
Zircher Kurt
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Michael
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10.00
8.50
8.50
8.50
8.75
10.00

+ ' O OO +

Marco

54.25
9.75
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13 d Schafer

Brinisried

Kobel Lorenz
Kunz Manfred
Berger René
Zbinden Reto
Aeschbacher  Matthias
Kampf Remo
15 b Urfer
Gerzensee

Schopfer Thomas
Reusser Philipp
Reber Marcel
Habegger Heinz
Blaser Roman
Berger René
15 e Bapst
Oberschrot

Blaser Roman
Liechti Samuel
Stalder Jirg
Siegenthaler ~ Tobias
Fink Beat
Stucki Daniel

16 ¢ Reusser

Aeschlen

Brun Jonas
Urfer Simon
Schaller Moritz
Graber Alfred
Schnider Markus
Krummenache Martin
16 f Joss

Hofen

Flihmann Michel
Siegrist Silas
Habegger Heinz
Engel Manfred
Reber Marcel
Galli Markus
16 i Fink
Siehen

Schiipbach Mischa
Gerber Christian
Géggeler Adrian
Wiedmer Matthias
Gerber Marco
Zircher Fritz
17 a Galli
Biglen

Kunz Manfred
Schopfer Thomas
Burri Roland
Graber Béanz
Schnider Bruno
Joss David
17 d Blaser
Signau

Bapst Manuel
Riegsegger Michael
Morgenthaler  Pascal
Lanz Benjamin
Urfer Simon
Graber Béanz
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14 Berger
Sumiswald

Pellet Hanspeter
Kampf Remo
Schafer Guido
Portmann Josef
Rolli Martin
Urfer Simon
15 ¢ Graber
Bolligen

Zwahlen Olivier
Tschanz Christof
Krummenache Martin
Reusser Philipp
Wiedmer Matthias
Siegrist Silas
16 a Siegenthaler
Grosshdchstette
Leuenberger ~ Michael
Liechti Stefan
Schnider Markus
Bapst Manuel
Zircher Kurt
Brun Jonas

16 d Morgenthaler
Madiswil

Riegsegger Michael
Zircher Kurt
Blaser Roman
Krummenache Martin
Kuster Cyrill
Zemp Markus
16 g Hofstetter
Entlebuch
Siegrist Silas
Habegger Heinz
Schenkel Adrian
Weyermann Florian
Graber Marco
Gerber Christian
16 j Rolli
Niedermuhlern
Géggeler Adrian
Withrich Marco
Pellet Michael
Fink Beat
Berger René
Withrich Niklaus

17 b von Blren

Bariswil

Scheidegger ~ Markus
Michel Jonas
Withrich Niklaus
Liechti Samuel
Stadelmann Pius
Lehmann Reto

17 e Zwahlen

Rti bei R.

Withrich Marco
Zircher Fritz
Liechti Stefan
Fankhauser Hans-Jakob
Zaugg Roland
Hofmann Florian

René

54.75
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9.75
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54.50
9.00
10.00
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17 f Flihmann

Ersigen
Joss David
Luginbuhl Hanspeter
Aeschbacher  Matthias
Zaugg Res
Leuenberger ~ Michael
Michel Jonas

18 b Zurbuchen
Habkern
Krummenache Niklaus
Zwahlen Olivier
Lehmann Reto
Reber Christian
Fankhauser Hans-Jakob
Liechti Samuel

18 e Niederhauser

Hofen

Graber Marco
Zaugg Res
Zaugg Roland
Walti Christoph
Liechti Stefan
Aeschbacher  Matthias
19 ¢ Murpf
Siehen

Stalder Jirg
Withrich Niklaus
Michel Jonas
Kobel Lorenz
Engel Manfred
Scheidegger ~ Markus
21 Schnider
Siehen

Reber Christian
Gasser Ueli
Siegenthaler ~ Tobias
Zircher Kurt
Reusser Philipp
Meyer Reto
22 ¢ Lehmann
Réthenbach
Tschanz Christof
Stalder Jirg
Zurbuchen Stefan
Gerber Hans
Kunz Manfred
von Biiren Stefan
23 a Wittwer
Trub

Kampf Remo
Zbinden Reto
Gerber Hans
Géggeler Adrian
Wechsler Silvan
Withrich Marco
23 d Schnider
Flahli

Liechti Stefan
Kestenholz Christian
Siegrist Silas
Kunz Manfred
Galli Markus
Tschanz Christof

O O O + 0 +
©
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Daniel

53.50
9.75
8.50
8.50
8.50
9.75
8.50
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Markus

53.00
+  10.00
- 8.75
8.75
8.50
8.50
8.50
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Reto

52.75
8.50
8.75
8.50
8.75
9.75
8.50
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Beat

52.50
8.50
8.50
9.75
8.50
8.50
8.75
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Bruno

52.50
8.50
8.50
8.50

10.00
8.50
8.50
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17 g Engel
Oberthal
Fink Beat
Gerber Hans
Portmann Josef
Joss David
Murpf Daniel
Zaugg Roland

18 ¢ Tschanz
Langnau
Lehmann Reto
Graber Alfred
Niederberger  Joel
Kampf Remo
Brun Jonas
Schnider Bruno

19 a Wechsler

Ufhusen
Zaugg Roland
Reber Christian
Graber Marco
Kestenholz Christian
Wittwer Beat
Kestenholz Christian
19 d Kéampf
Blumenstein
Wittwer Beat
Berger René

Riegsegger Michael

Tschanz Christof
Siegrist Silas
Schafer Guido
22 a Stucki
Eggiwil

Schaller Moritz
Kobel Lorenz
Graber Béanz
Schiipbach Mischa
Meyer Reto
Bapst Manuel
22 .d Zemp
Siehen

Salzmann Simon
Fankhauser Hans-Jakob
Kunz Manfred
Siegrist Silas
Zbinden Reto
Morgenthaler  Pascal
23 b Gerber
Langnau

Meyer Reto
Engel Manfred
Wittwer Beat
Lehmann Reto
Withrich Marco
Stalder Jirg
23 e Lanz
Koppigen
Aeschbacher  Matthias
Graber Marco
Scheidegger ~ Markus
Blaser Roman
Reber Christian

Schiipbach Mischa
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Manfred

54.00
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Christof

53.75
10.00
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8.50
9.75
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Silvan

53.50
8.50
8.50
9.75
8.50
9.75
8.50
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Remo

53.50
9.75
8.50
8.50
9.75
8.50
8.50
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Daniel

52.75
8.75
8.50
8.50
9.75
8.75
8.50

Markus

52.75
8.50
8.50
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8.75
8.50
8.50
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Hans

52.50
8.50
8.50
8.50
8.75
9.75
8.50
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Benjamin

52.50
8.50
9.75
8.50
8.50
8.75
8.50
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18 a Kuster

Sorenberg

Graber Béanz
Scheuner Michael
Fankhauser Hans-Jakob
Scheidegger ~ Markus
Morgenthaler  Pascal
Wittwer René

18 d Salzmann

Bolligen

Zemp Markus
Wiedmer Matthias
Fink Beat
Zircher Fritz
Riegsegger Michael
Walti Christoph
19 b Reber
Trub

Schnider Markus
Wechsler Silvan
Schiitz Urs
Zurbuchen Stefan
Lanz Benjamin
Kobel Lorenz
20 Stalder
Eggiwil

Murpf Daniel
Lehmann Reto
Bapst Manuel
Withrich Marco
Schiipbach Mischa
Gerber Hans
22 b Schipbach
Ruderswil

Fink Bruno
Weyermann Florian
Withrich Marco
Stucki Daniel
Stalder Jirg
Lanz Benjamin
22 e Graber
Bolligen

Kuster Cyrill
Krummenache Niklaus
Stucki Daniel
Galli Markus
Schaller Moritz
Blaser Roman
23 ¢ Zaugg
Trub

Wechsler Silvan
Portmann Josef
Niederhduser  Martin
Aeschbacher  Matthias
Zwahlen Christian
Engel Manfred
24 Graber
Ranflih
Niederhduser  Martin
Lanz Benjamin
Wechsler Silvan
Schaller Moritz
Hofstetter Marco
Kunz Manfred

Cyrill

53.75
9.75
8.50
8.75
8.50
9.75
8.50
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Simon

53.75
10.00
8.50
9.75
8.50
8.50
8.50

O OO0 + 0 +

Christian

53.50
8.50
9.75
8.50
8.50
9.75
8.50

O + 00 + O

Jurg
53.25
8.50
8.75
8.50
9.00
- 8.75
+ 9.75
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Mischa

52.75
8.50
8.50
8.75
8.50
8.75
9.75

+ ' O ' OO

Banz

52.75
8.75
8.50
9.75
8.75
8.50

0 8.50

Roland

52.50
9.75
8.50
8.50
8.75
8.50
8.50
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Marco

52.25
8.50
8.50
8.50
8.50
8.50
9.75

+ O O O 0 o
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25 Withrich Marco 26 Kunz Manfred 27 Krummenache Niklaus
Signau 51.75 Trubschachen 51.25 Escholzmatt 20.00
Zwahlen Christian 0 8.50 Galli Markus 0 8.50 Zurbuchen Stefan + 10.00
Rolli Martin 0 8.50 Schafer Guido 0 8.50 Graber Béanz + 10.00
Schiipbach Mischa - 8.75 Zemp Markus 0 8.50 Siegenthaler ~ Matthias u
Stalder Jirg - 8.75 Schnider Bruno 0 8.50
Gerber Hans 0 8.50 Lehmann Reto 0 8.50
Wittwer Beat - 8.75 Graber Marco 0 8.75
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